#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/14/2008

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Personnel Decisions International Corporation		10/14/2008	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Personnel Decisions International Corporation	
Street Address:	33 South 6th Street, Suite 4900	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3262215	FS100
Registration Number:	3446810	TALENTVIEW OF POTENTIAL
Registration Number:	3360639	PDI PERSONNEL DECISIONS INTERNATIONAL RE
Registration Number:	3336712	EXPERT PARTNERS. REAL LEADERSHIP ADVANTA
Registration Number:	3126750	TEAMTALK
Registration Number:	3392835	PDI
Registration Number:	3392834	PDI
Registration Number:	2986188	PDI PERSONNEL DECISIONS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3280427	TALENTVIEW OF PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	3445717	TALENTVIEW OF READINESS
Registration Number:	2716206	PDI DEVELOPMENT PIPELINE
Registration Number:	2700958	TALENTVIEW
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005162 FRAME: 0102

00 0652 H

Registration Number:	2539952	PERSONNEL DECISIONS
Registration Number:	2820309	TIME2CHANGE
Registration Number:	2681604	HC BRIDGE
Registration Number:	2246325	TEAMWISE
Registration Number:	2406666	LEADERSHIP ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	2532379	DEVELOPMENT FOR RESULTS
Registration Number:	2384458	FIRST
Registration Number:	1852096	PERSONNEL DECISIONS
Registration Number:	2250279	PROFILOR
Registration Number:	1791544	THE PROFILOR
Registration Number:	3007579	TEAMTALK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 268-6327

Email: LHumphreys@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn M. Humphreys / Morrison & Foerster

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72016-6000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn M. Humphreys
Signature:	/Lynn M. Humphreys/
Date:	11/26/2013

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Personnel Decisions International Corporation#page1.tif source=Personnel Decisions International Corporation#page2.tif source=Personnel Decisions International Corporation#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005162 FRAME: 0103

Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PERSONNEL DECISIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION", A MINNESOTA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PERSONNEL DECISIONS INTERNATIONAL

CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "PERSONNEL DECISIONS

INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT 6:52

O'CLOCK P.M.

4581607 8100M

131271798

AUTHENT\CATION: 0869110

DATE: 11-05-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005162 FRAME: 0104

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:55 PM 10/14/2008 FILED 06:52 PM 10/14/2008 SRV 081037436 - 4581607 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

# PERSONNEL DECISIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION (A MINNESOTA CORPORATION) INTO

## PERSONNEL DECISIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION (A DELAWARE CORPORATION)

Pursuant to section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), Personnel Decisions International Corporation, a Delaware corporation, certifies as follows:

- 1. The constituent corporations are: Personnel Decisions International Corporation, a Minnesota corporation (the "Parent") and Personnel Decisions International Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Company").
- 2. The Parent was incorporated on March 27, 1963, pursuant to the Minnesota Business Corporation Act, and the Company was incorporated on October 10, 2008, pursuant to the DGCL.
- 3. An agreement and plan of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with section 252 of the DGCL.
- 4. The name of the surviving corporation, the Company, is Personnel Decisions International Corporation.
- 5. The certificate of incorporation of the Company shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- The executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at the principal office of Company at 2000 Plaza VII Tower, 45 South Seventh Street, Minneapolis, MN 55402.
- 7. A copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the Company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 8. The Parent owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of the Company, and the total number of authorized shares of Parent is 6,000 shares of common stock, consisting of 5,000 shares of voting common stock, \$.01 par value, and 1,000 shares of Class B non-voting common stock, no par value.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005162 FRAME: 0105

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this certificate to be executed by R.J. Heckman, its Chief Executive Officer, this 14th day of October, 2008

PERSONNEL DECISIONS INTERNATION AL CORPORATION

Title: \_\_\_\_\_こと。

4815-5065-2162\2 10/13/2008 3:00 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 005162 FRAME: 0106

**RECORDED: 11/26/2013**